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VBET Ukrainian Cup
2025/26 1/4. Match #63

Thursday, 05.03.2026, 13:00, Kolos, Kovalivka. 5°C. Spectators: 586

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv

3 : 0

«Locomotyv» Kyiv

30 Varakuta Danylo
13 Saliuk Volodymyr
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
31 Shabanov Artem
27 Krupskyi Illia
5 Kaliuzhnyi Ivan (C)
15 Antiukh Denys
11 Churko Viacheslav
16 N. Arevalo
26 Zabergja Baton
98 Itodo Peter Mandela

Substitutes
23 Protsenko Yaroslav
71 Tomin Oleksandr
2 Kapinus Dmytro
24 Martyniuk Oleksandr
37 Dubko Valerii
74 Snurnitsyn Ihor
25 Lytvynenko Ivan
7 Ari Moura
8 S. Сastillo
19 Rashytsia Ermir
77 Baptistella Cauan Matteo
99 Mba Kristian

Coach
Bartulovich Mladen

12 Bielimenko Arsen (C)
99 Yarmak Yevhenii
5 Syrash Mykola
55 Konovalov Vadym
2 Bahrii Pavlo
17 Holovatenko Andrii
88 Melnychenko Ivan
77 Savchuk Oleksandr
90 Savchuk Petro
27 Tymenko Volodymyr
7 Mordas Bohdan

Substitutes
1 Matus Artem
44 Titarenko Tymur
10 Mochevinskyi Ivan
16 Lukianchuk Pavlo
13 Yesaulov Artem
19 Zubkov Illia
6 Sabalaiev Artem
9 Pudy Dmytro
14 Sakhid Faruk Ikenna

Coach
Karpenko Serhii

Referee:
Kopievskii Viktor
Assistant 1:
Shlonchak Semen
Assistant 2:
Nyzhnyk Viktor
4th Official:
Kalonov Oleksandr
Referee Observer:
Shmyhelskyi Orest

Delegate:
Aleksandrenko Volodymyr
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VBET Ukrainian Cup, 2025/26, 1/4. Match #63
Thursday, 05.03.2026, 13:00, Kolos, Kovalivka. 5°C. Spectators: 586

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv 3 : 0 «Locomotyv» Kyiv
26 Zabergja Baton 15'

47' 2 Bahrii Pavlo

62' 17 Holovatenko Andrii
10 Mochevinskyi Ivan

15 Antiukh Denys
19 Rashytsia Ermir 62'

11 Churko Viacheslav
77 Baptistella Cauan Matteo 62'

16 N. Arevalo
25 Lytvynenko Ivan 69'

98 Itodo Peter Mandela 69'

74' 90 Savchuk Petro

75' 77 Savchuk Oleksandr
14 Sakhid Faruk Ikenna

75' 27 Tymenko Volodymyr
19 Zubkov Illia

26 Zabergja Baton
7 Ari Moura 78'

98 Itodo Peter Mandela
8 S. Сastillo 78'

81' 90 Savchuk Petro
6 Sabalaiev Artem

19 Rashytsia Ermir 90+2'
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